EDB6032_G/GB
00376698 �
Antriebstechnik
Operating Instructions
Brake chopper
6032/6033/6034
These operating instructions are valid for the devices with the nameplate data:
6032_G.2E

Brake resistors may reach surface temperatures of up to 350°C.
Therefore the resistors mentioned above are equipped with
temperature monitoring. When using other brake resistors, an
appropriate overcurrent/overtemperature protection, e.g. thermal
overcurrent sensors, must be provided.
The thermostats of the brake resistors should be used to
disconnect the inverter from the mains in case of overheating (see
pages 9 and 10).
7�
4.1. Selection tables for brake resistors
Selection table for frequency inverters with a mains voltage of 190...260V (6032G):
Rated motor
power/kW
Brake resistor
Resistance/Ω Continuous power/W Order no. Article no.
0.37 470 50 ERBM470R050W 360115
0.75 200 100 ERBM200R100W 360114
1.5 100 150 ERBM100R150W 360113
2.2 82 200 ERBM082R200W 360112
Selection table for frequency inverters with a mains voltage of 330...450V (6033G):
Rated motor
power/kW
Brake resistor
Resistance/Ω Continuous power/W Order no. Article no..
0.75 470 100 ERBM470R050W 361839
1.5 370 150 ERBM370R150W 357872
2.2 240 200 ERBM240R200W 357874
3.0 180 300 ERBD180R300W 357875
4.0 100 600 ERBD100R600W 357876
5.5 82 600 ERBD082R600W 365902
Selection table for frequency inverters with a mains voltage of 370...510V (6034G):
Rated motor
power/kW
Brake resistor

P/W R/Ω Order no. a
mm
b
mm
c
mm
d
mm
e
mm
g
mm
k
mm
  50 470 ERBM470R050W 60 240 50 225 60 5 7.5
100 470 ERBM470R100W 70 240 50 225 60 5 7.5
100 200 ERBM200R100W 80 160 70 145 95 5 7.5
150 370 ERBM370R150W 80 240 70 225 95 5 7.5
150 100 ERBM100R150W 80 240 70 225 95 5 7.5
200 240 ERBM240R200W 80 340 70 325 70 5 7.5

P/W R/Ω Order no. a
mm
b
mm
c
mm
d
mm
e
mm
f
mm
k
mm
300 180 ERBD180R300W 479 89 430 64 115 326 13
600 100 ERBM100R600W 579 89 530 64 115 426 13
600  82 ERBM082R600W 579 89 530 64 115 426 13
9�
4.3. Brake chopper connection
4.3.1. Brake chopper 6032G with frequency inverters 8201-8204
L1